

Item No.	Description of Item (with brief specification and reference to book of specifications)	Quantity	Unit	Rate In figures	Amount
NIRMAL GUJARAT 2.0 GRANT					
DAHEGAM NAGAR PALIKA					
DAHEGAM					
Name Of Work :DEVLOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT DIFFERENT 8 PLACES OF DAHEGAM NAGARPALIKA AT DAHEGAM.					
Schedule-B1 :DEVLOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT BEHIND UGAMANA THAKOR VAS AT DAHEGAM.					
Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning road side (Garbage) incluning loding, unloading, traspotion form site to land fill site as per engg in charge etc comp as directed.	7.00	MT.	535.30	3,747.10
2	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	12.29	Cu.M.	277.15	3,406.17
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1: Cement : 3- Coarse Sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation & Plinth	4.10	Cu.M.	2995.90	12,283.19
4	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye/ steel Dyeinter locking concrete block 60 mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pnumatic compressed/ vibrated mechanically and as perapproved design Confirming to IS15658:2006 including 35mm Sandlayer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	40.95	Sq.M.	686.87	28,127.33
5	Providing &Fixing precast concrete kerbstone of gray cement based concrete block30 cm length, 30 cm height and 15 cm thick of M250 grade concrete as per approved design and including excavation for fixing oin proper line and level, filling the joint withC:M 1:3 (1 Cement, 3 fine sand) etc	28.80	R.M.	361.64	10,415.23
6	Providing and stacking of Azadirachta indica (Neem) of height 120-130cm in big polybag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	65.65	65.65

7	Providing and fixing M.S. flat iron tree guard 60 cm dia and 2 m high, above ground consisting 4 nos 25 x 6 mm, 2.25 m long and 8 nos 25 x 3 mm 2 m long verticals M.S. flats, riveted to 3 nos 25 x 6 mm M.S. flat iron rings in two halves, fixing together at site with required six numbers of 8 mm dia and 30 mm long bolts, including painting two coats with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and anufacture over a coat of primer. One name plate of 1 mm thick M.S. sheet of size 250x100 mm shall be welded to the tree guard near the middle height and lettered CPWD / PWD/ any other approved name. The tree guard shall be suitably fixed to the ground by embedding four legs of tree guard in pits of suitable dia and to a depth of 25 cm, refilling the pits with soil and ramming, complete in all respect as per satisfaction and direction of Officer in charge	1.00	Nos	4578.44	4,578.44
8	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed,texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts,W-.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl.handle with M-25 Grade of concere with texure paint incl.fixing with bolt on surface.incl.all labour loading unloading,to be written nece writing on bench (word in wood texture paint)given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	3.00	No.	4698.78	14,096.34
9	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	57.60	Sq.Mt	114.54	6,597.50
Total (B1) :-					83316.95

Schedule-B2 :DEVLOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT OPPOSITE AAROGY KENDRA AT DAHEGAM.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Artistic 3D/Realistic/Semi realistic/Graffiti art work with aesthetic sense done by experience artists team with water resistance durable exterior high quality paint up to 3 metre wall height Include with preparing base paint and art work	40.00	Sq.M.	869.41	34,776.40
2	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed,texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts,W-.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl.handle with M-25 Grade of concere with texure paint incl.fixing with bolt on surface.incl.all labour loading unloading,to be written nece writing on bench (word in wood texture paint)given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	3.00	No.	4698.78	14,096.34
Total (B2) :-					48872.74

Schedule-B3 :DEVLOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT ENTRY ROAD OF RAILWAY STATION AT DAHEGAM.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning road side (Garbage) incluning loding, unloding, trasposition form site to land fill site as per engg in charge etc comp as directed.	6.00	MT.	535.30	3,211.80

2	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	9.36	Cu.M.	277.15	2,594.12
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1: Cement : 3- Coarse Sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation & Plinth	3.12	Cu.M.	2995.90	9,347.21
4	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye/ steel Dyeinter locking concrete block 60 mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed/ vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS15658:2006 including 35mm Sandlayer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	31.20	Sq.M.	686.87	21,430.34
5	Providing & Fixing precast concrete kerbstone of gray cement based concrete block 30 cm length, 30 cm height and 15 cm thick of M250 grade concrete as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level, filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1 Cement, 3 fine sand) etc	23.80	R.M.	361.64	8,607.03
6	Providing and stacking of Azadirachta indica (Neem) of height 120-130cm in big polybag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	65.65	65.65
7	Providing and fixing M.S. flat iron tree guard 60 cm dia and 2 m high, above ground consisting 4 nos 25 x 6 mm, 2.25 m long and 8 nos 25 x 3 mm 2 m long verticals M.S. flats, riveted to 3 nos 25 x 6 mm M.S. flat iron rings in two halves, fixing together at site with required six numbers of 8 mm dia and 30 mm long bolts, including painting two coats with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture over a coat of primer. One name plate of 1 mm thick M.S. sheet of size 250x100 mm shall be welded to the tree guard near the middle height and lettered CPWD / PWD/ any other approved name. The tree guard shall be suitably fixed to the ground by embedding four legs of tree guard in pits of suitable dia and to a depth of 25 cm, refilling the pits with soil and ramming, complete in all respect as per satisfaction and direction of Officer in charge.	1.00	Nos	4578.44	4,578.44
8	Artistic 3D/Realistic/Semi realistic/Graffiti art work with aesthetic sense done by experience artists team with water resistance durable exterior high quality paint up to 3 metre wall height Include with preparing base paint and art work	25.00	Sq.M.	869.41	21,735.25
9	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed, texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts, W-0.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl. handle with M-25 Grade of concrete with texture paint incl. fixing with bolt on surface. incl. all labour loading unloading, to be written neatly writing on bench (word in wood texture paint) given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	2.00	No.	4698.78	9,397.56

10	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	47.60	Sq.Mt	114.54	5,452.10
Total (B3) :-					86419.50

Schedule-B4 :DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT NEAR GADHVI HOUSE AT DAHEGAM.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning road side (Garbage) incluning loding, unloading, traspotion form site to land fill site as per engg in charge etc comp as directed.	5.00	MT.	535.30	2,676.50
2	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	9.00	Cu.M.	277.15	2,494.35
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1: Cement : 3- Coarse Sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in <u>(A) Foundation & Plinth</u>	3.00	Cu.M.	2995.90	8,987.70
4	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye/ steel Dyeinter locking concrete block 60 mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pnumatic compressed/ vibrated mechanically and as perapproved design Confirming to IS15658:2006 including 35mm Sandlayer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	30.00	Sq.M.	686.87	20,606.10
5	Providing &Fixing precast concrete kerbstone of gray cement based concrete block30 cm length, 30 cm height and 15 cm thick of M250 grade concrete as per approved design and including excavation for fixing oin proper line and level, filling the joint withC:M 1:3 (1 Cement, 3 fine sand) etc	15.00	R.M.	361.64	5,424.60
6	Providing and stacking of Azadirachta indica (Neem) of height 120-130cm in big polybag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	65.65	65.65
7	Providing and fixing M.S. flat iron tree guard 60 cm dia and 2 m high, above ground consisting 4 nos 25 x 6 mm, 2.25 m long and 8 nos 25 x 3 mm 2 m long verticals M.S. flats, riveted to 3 nos 25 x 6 mm M.S. flat iron rings in two halves, fixing together at site with required six numbers of 8 mm dia and 30 mm long bolts, including painting two coats with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and anufacture over a coat of primer. One name plate of 1 mm thick M.S. sheet of size 250x100 mm shall be welded to the tree guard near the middle height and lettered CPWD / PWD/ any other approved name. The tree guard shall be suitably fixed to the ground by embedding four legs of tree guard in pits of suitable dia and to a depth of 25 cm, refilling the pits with soil and ramming, complete in all respect as per satisfaction and direction of Officer in charge	1.00	Nos	4578.44	4,578.44

8	Artistic 3D/Realistic/Semi realistic/Graffiti art work with aesthetic sense done by experience artists team with water resistance durable exterior high quality paint up to 3 metre wall height Include with preparing base paint and art work	25.00	Sq.M.	869.41	21,735.25
9	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed,texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts,W-.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl.handle with M-25 Grade of concere with texure paint incl.fixing with bolt on surface.incl.all labour loading unloading,to be written nece writing on bench (word in wood texture paint)given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	3.00	No.	4698.78	14,096.34
10	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	30.00	Sq.Mt	114.54	3,436.20
Total (B4) :-					84101.13

Schedule-B5 :DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT RABARIVAS NAKA AT FIRE STATION AT DAHEGAM.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning road side (Garbage) incluning loding, unloading, traspotion form site to land fill site as per engg in charge etc comp as directed.	14.00	MT.	535.30	7,494.20
2	Providing 20mm thick sand faced cement plaster on walls upto height 10mt. Above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coat of C.M. 1:3 (1-cement : 3-sand) and 8mm thick finishing cost of C.M.1 :1 (1-Cement : 1-Sand) etc. complete.	52.50	Sq.M.	315.69	16,573.73
3	Artistic 3D/Realistic/Semi realistic/Graffiti art work with aesthetic sense done by experience artists team with water resistance durable exterior high quality paint up to 3 metre wall height Include with preparing base paint and art work	52.50	Sq.M.	869.41	45,644.03
4	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed,texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts,W-.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl.handle with M-25 Grade of concere with texure paint incl.fixing with bolt on surface.incl.all labour loading unloading,to be written nece writing on bench (word in wood texture paint)given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	4.00	No.	4698.78	18,795.12
Total (B5) :-					88507.08

Schedule-B6 :DEVELOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT NEAR RICE MILL AANGANWADI AT DAHEGAM.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning road side (Garbage) incluning loding, unloading, traspotion form site to land fill site as per engg in charge etc comp as directed.	8.00	MT.	535.30	4,282.40
2	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	12.87	Cu.M.	277.15	3,566.92

3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1: Cement : 3- Coarse Sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation & Plinth	4.29	Cu.M.	2995.90	12,852.41
4	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye/ steel Dyeinter locking concrete block 60 mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pneumatic compressed/ vibrated mechanically and as per approved design Confirming to IS15658:2006 including 35mm Sandlayer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidelines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	42.90	Sq.M.	686.87	29,466.72
5	Providing & Fixing precast concrete kerbstone of gray cement based concrete block 30 cm length, 30 cm height and 15 cm thick of M250 grade concrete as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level, filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1 Cement, 3 fine sand) etc	29.80	R.M.	361.64	10,776.87
6	Providing and stacking of Azadirachta indica (Neem) of height 120-130cm in big polybag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1.00	Each	65.65	65.65
7	Providing and fixing M.S. flat iron tree guard 60 cm dia and 2 m high, above ground consisting 4 nos 25 x 6 mm, 2.25 m long and 8 nos 25 x 3 mm 2 m long verticals M.S. flats, riveted to 3 nos 25 x 6 mm M.S. flat iron rings in two halves, fixing together at site with required six numbers of 8 mm dia and 30 mm long bolts, including painting two coats with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture over a coat of primer. One name plate of 1 mm thick M.S. sheet of size 250x100 mm shall be welded to the tree guard near the middle height and lettered CPWD / PWD/ any other approved name. The tree guard shall be suitably fixed to the ground by embedding four legs of tree guard in pits of suitable dia and to a depth of 25 cm, refilling the pits with soil and ramming, complete in all respect as per satisfaction and direction of Officer in charge	1.00	Nos	4578.44	4,578.44
8	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed, texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts, W-.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl.handle with M-25 Grade of concrete with texture paint incl.fixing with bolt on surface.incl.all labour loading unloading, to be written nece writing on bench (word in wood texture paint) given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	3.00	No.	4698.78	14,096.34
9	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	59.60	Sq.Mt	114.54	6,826.58
	Total (B6) :-				86512.33

Schedule-B7 :DEVLOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT GURJAR CINEMA AT DAHEGAM.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning road side (Garbage) including loding, unloading, traspotion form site to land fill site as per engg in charge etc comp as directed.	5.00	MT.	535.30	2,676.50
2	Providing cement pointing in Cement Mortar 1:3 to masonry work including raking out joints, scaffolding and curing etc. complete.	31.50	Sq.M.	88.19	2,777.99
3	Artistic 3D/Realistic/Semi realistic/Graffiti art work with aesthetic sense done by experience artists team with water resistance durable exterior high quality paint up to 3 metre wall height Include with preparing base paint and art work	31.50	Sq.M.	869.41	27,386.42
4	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed,texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts,W-.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl.handle with M-25 Grade of concere with texure paint incl.fixing with bolt on surface.incl.all labour loading unloading,to be written nece writing on bench (word in wood texture paint)given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	3.00	No.	4698.78	14,096.34
5	Removing dry or oil bound distemper by a washing and scraping and sand papering the wall surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches complete.	31.50	Sq.M.	11.87	373.91
Total (B7) :-					47311.16

Schedule-B8 :DEVLOPMENT OF GARBAGE VULNERABLE POINT AT NEAR JOGNI MATA TEMPLE STATION ROAD AT DAHEGAM.

Sr. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Cleaning road side (Garbage) including loding, unloading, traspotion form site to land fill site as per engg in charge etc comp as directed.	4.00	MT.	535.30	2,141.20
2	Filling in foundation and plinth with murrum or selected soil in layers of 20cm. thickness including watering, ramming and consolidating etc. complete.	7.20	Cu.M.	277.15	1,995.48
3	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1: Cement : 3- Coarse Sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation & Plinth	2.40	Cu.M.	2995.90	7,190.16
4	Providing and fixing pre-cast Rubber Dye/ steel Dyeinter locking concrete block 60 mm thick with grade of concrete M300 pnumatic compressed/ vibrated mechanically and as perapproved design Confirming to IS15658:2006 including 35mm Sandlayer for levelling and filling the joint with sand in proper line and level as per guidlines of IRC : SP 63-2018 etc. Complete.	24.00	Sq.M.	686.87	16,484.88
5	Providing &Fixing precast concrete kerbstone of gray cement based concrete block30 cm length, 30 cm height and 15 cm thick of M250 grade concrete as per approved design and including excavation for fixing oin proper line and level, filling the joint withC:M 1:3 (1 Cement, 3 fine sand) etc	28.00	R.M.	361.64	10,125.92

6	Artistic 3D/Realistic/Semi realistic/Graffiti art work with aesthetic sense done by experience artists team with water resistance durable exterior high quality paint up to 3 metre wall height Include with preparing base paint and art work	28.80	Sq.M.	869.41	25,039.01
7	Providing and fixing precast cement concrete benches/CC benche (Exposed,texture finish benches of size, L-1.5 mts, H-0.89 mts,W-.45 mts leg size 100 mm x 100 mm thick excl.handle with M-25 Grade of concere with texure paint incl.fixing with bolt on surface.incl.all labour loading unloading,to be written nece writing on bench (word in wood texture paint)given by engg in charge etc comp as directed.	3.00	No.	4698.78	14,096.34
8	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	56.00	Sq.Mt	114.54	6,414.24
	Total (B8) :-				83487.23
	Total (B1 to B8) :-				608528.12